GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2487
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009

SETTING UP OF AUTO HUBS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are planning to set up auto hubs in the various parts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard alongwith the number of auto hubs likely to be opened, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Railway are setting up auto hubs in different parts of country with a view to increase its market share in transport of automobiles with private participation. Foundation stone for the first auto hub has been laid at Shalimar in Kolkata area.
Another 9 such auto hubs are proposed at New Jalpaiguri (Siliguri), Guwahati, Nasik, Pune Area, Bangalore, Chennai Area, Ernakulum, Rewari and Ahemadabad. In each zone, one auto hub will be set up as per requirement.
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